
sohammodi@modipro (ives.com

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Darshan Jakharia <darshan@lncofi rm.in>
18 Ja uary 2022 18:47
sambasivarao .

Soham Modi
Re: Fw: UTBAIDropping of Penalty Proceedings u/s 272A(1Xd)of lncome Tax Ad
1961.

I 6-3-569.4th Floor, OFp. nTA Offico
Above BMw showroom, Khqlrqtobod,
Hyd€robod - 500 O82,lndlo.

r +st 40 2324 oToo / osoo
a +9140 40lO 0860
o www.Lncofhm.corf-

Dear Sir

Based on the reply filed in relation to the penalty proceedings, the department has dropped the
penalty proceedings uls 272A

Thanks & Regards.

Darshan i Manager - Direct Tax

Mobile: (+91 73963 70576)

Vltail: (daohan (gllncofi rm. in) Website: wu'w.lncotlrm.conr

Laxminiwas&9o

---- On Tue, !8 Jan 2022 18:38:04 +0530 sambasivarao.
<sambasavarao@modiproperties.com> wrote ----

r..Dear sir,

Please look into the penalty proceedings uls.272tor ay 2018-19.

Regards,

A Sambasiva Rao

AGM-Accounts | +91 95022 0091-1 | sambasivarao@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties PvL Ltd. I www.modiproperties.corn
5-4-lB7 / 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551
Don't just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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@sohammodi@modiproperties.com

From:
Sent
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Darshan Jakharia <darshan@lncofi rm.in >

28 )uly 2021 14:58

Sohammodi
Vrjay Singh
Professional Service Proposal in relation to the Proceedings under Income Tax

Act, 1961

LNCO - MCMET Prof. SeMce Proposal.pdf

Dear Sir

With reference and in continuation to the discussions we had over video conference and emails in
relation to the proceedings pending under the Income Tax Act, 1961 in the case of M C Modi
Educational Trust, I am herewith attaching our proposal containing our understanding of the case,
details of professional services we propose to provide in the matter and the professaonal fees we
propose to charge for the same.

Please let us know in case of any query in this regard/ Please confirm our appointment in the matter.

Thanks & Rcgards.

Darsluu I Managcr - Dircct Ta\

Mobilc: (+9 I 73963 7057 6)

Mail: (darslun(dlncofi rm-in) Website: prlrl.lncofi rm.com

Laxminiwas&9o g 6-3-569, ,nh floor, Opp. RIA Ortic€,
Above BMw Shosroorn, Xholrotobod,
Hydsrobod - 500 O81hdb.

! +91 40 2324 0700 / og00
. +9t 40 4olo 0860
@ rvrvw.lricofirm.corYl

NYOEiAAAO IEENGAII'NU I MYSU'IJ IVI2A6 ICHITNA
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Dear Sir

From the documents shared, we noted the following for which we need a clarification from your end.I

In the 80G certificate dated 05.11.1969, name of the trust mention€d is ',Manilal chhaganlal Modi
Charitable Trust" and whereas in the Trust Deed dated 15.11.1955, on page no. 7 it is mentioned as
"Shri Manilal Chaganlal Educational Trust" and in the supplementary trust-deed it is mentioned as
"Shree Manilal Chaganlal llodi Educationat Trust',.

- Please let us know as to whether both the Trusts (Charitable and Educational) are d!fferent?
- Please share copy of PAN and Bank account statement.

Please let us know in case of any query.

TlHnks & Rcglrds.

Dalsll'rn i lvtilnaccr - Drcct Tar

Mobile: (+91 73963 70576)

sohammodi@modi

From:
Sent
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Mail: (darshur n lnco finn.in) Wcbsile: rr * tr .lncofinrr.conr

com

Darshan Jakharia <darshan@lncofi rm.in >

?3 )uly 2021 12:40
sohammodi
Vliay Singh; ajayca-'l 2
Re: M C Modi Educational Trust - lncome Tax lssues - Documents

Laxminiwas Co
chartered accountants

---- On Thu, 22 Jul 2021 07:40:15 +0530 <sohammodi@modaproperties,com> wrote ___-

Darsharl

I have several old documents that I have scanned. The size offolder is 900 mb. I will ask someone in my
office to send you a link to download the documents.

Some sample documents are attached.

Regards,

Soham Modi
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feJ,eg'ra\s : r'Cotrintaxx.
.?elephon\s 2 45521 , '47122 

&., 
" 

47121.
\

$t3.No .I/46158-59.

'Offlce of the ,:
Commissloner of Incomelax,
Andhra Prad6s5, Hyderabhd r

Dated the lth Novpmber, 1969.

i

Proro :
the
Andlira Pradesh.,

To
l{aniLa1
8571 ,
Slr,

t
Modl' Charitable Truet, '

Road, Secunderabad.

sectlon 80G of the

Criatttabli Trust.l
Bef: Your appllcatlon dated 5-i 1.-1968.

.,:,

Sub: Exenpt 1on r.r:r de r
lrtceic-tsx AcU,
Chhaganlal Modl

r-I
1,- -ol

t

Donat ions u:ade to }lrniIaI CLhaganlal Modi Cleritabfg
Trust 1111 be exenpt frcn tax unde3 sgqglon gOC of the IncoaetaxAct, 1961 , ln the ha nds of the donors subject to the lj-eitd,,
prescrlbed therein. .lhis exeroption is vali0 for th€ year *ra i"g
J1e t March , 197A, ' .. .

Yours faithfulfyr,l ,

q.r /--------

. (M.D.VIRMA) i
Corcnis sloner of Inco:etar,. .lrn cih ra Pradcshr i{yderrbad.

,'

(1) Receipts issr:e d to the lonors should bear the ,;
-rrEL ^- / L'.r ^ ^-r--e: !.il;r .

(1i) Statement of accowrts of recetpi.s ar,d 6xpsroitur-e
shoutd be subu,itt,.d annually to. the Incoi:e4 ax ..,0ffic er h:ving territorial jurLb.diction over thd
cese. . - ., i

N01E:

\rrJ.., If any -renerral is required arl abDlicatidn has tO
be nade throu6h the above Incon6ltax Cffic er .together with stut€nen ts of accou:1ts of receiots
a nd exp end itu re. j ,i ..

Copy t9-[he IiO, F-Wardr Circle-IJJ, I"iyder4bad. i,. e is reouesied qto verrt'; and sat isfy hiuself with rcferenc! to tht ennus r stato-Eents thet wiIl:be submit,ted by il:c Cf:airmen; tfraii-.i:i "t,Jrdt 
t:;

conqittee continues to fulir.l irro 
"o"aiiion-"'r" ie ,:r*, in-s[c.soc.'9gpy to al-J.Asst, Comnissione"s =n.i itO i".il,. chaigc. ;-'---"'

Copy t0 all Conmiss{oners of jncoroc-tJx.
gopy Io the Director of Ins.."iic.n (Ra&F), Nefu ve1hi.
Copy to the Secrotrrry, Ceittral lin,, r,1 of Direct Trxeg r New Dellil .

rrkprlrttrrl*ob. rro (3rB)
:tb r CIT..r Hyd., a

i
*SASTRy/=



Ni/
sohammodi@modiproperties.com

From:
Sent
To:
Cc:

Darshan Jakharia <darshan@lncofi rm.in >

07 )uly 2021 18:39

Soham Modi
sambasivarao .; Vrjay Singh

Re: MC Modi Education Trust Financial

a 6-3-668,4th floor. oPp. RTA Crrrlc.,
abow 8Mw shofioorn, xholrotobod,
Hyderobdd - 500 OaZ atdb.

! +gl 40 2324 oToo / ogoo
. +gl 40 40lO 0880
O uirYw-licoffrm.corfl

bject:Su

Dear Sir

We have perused the documents provided. Below are our observations in the matter

1. From the ITR and Intimation order u/s 143(1) orders for AY 2001-02, 2OO2-O3,2004-05 & 2005-
06, it is evident that exemption u/s 11 was claimed in the return by quoting the 12A registration
number and the same was allowed by the income tax depaftment while processing the return.

2. Further in the documents shared relating to AY 2005-06, it is seen that along with the tTR there is a
letter dated 20.1O.2OOS addressed to Officer (ADrT Exemptions) intimating the misplacement of

\. 12A registration certificate and requesting to process the ITR. It seems to be filed with the ITR as the
letter date is 1 day before the ITR acknowledgement date. However in the list of attachments, mention
of this letter is not apparent.

Please check if any acknowledged copy the letter is available on record, this would strengthen our case
as we can argue that misplacement of 12A registration certificate was already informed to the
department and after considering this fact also exemption u/s 11 was granted and the fact that the
trust had a valid registration u/s 12A was never disputed by the income tax department.

We will initiate the proceedings in this regard by visiting to the Department and based on the
availability of the officer we shall be able to take the matter forward.

We shall keep you updated on the progress.

Thanks & Regards.

Darshan I Manager - Dircct Ta\

Mobile: (+91 73963 '10576)

Mail d.srshan 7, lncofi rm in) Website: l s rr.lncollnn.conr

Laxminiwas&s,

Darshan

---- On Sat, 03 lul 2021 11:46:55 +0530 sambasivarao. <sambasivarao@modiproperties.com>
wrote ----

1



PFA Mc Modi Educational rrust Financials for ay 2oo1-02,2002-03,2o04-os & 2005-06 as you
requested.

Regards,

A Sambasiva Rao

AGM-Accounts | +97 95022 00911 | sambasiva perties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I rvww.modiplopertrcs.com
5-4-L87 / 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestylel
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

2



aruna@modiproperties.com

From:
Sent:
to:
Subiect:

aruna@modiproperties.com
21 June 2021 09:46
'sohammodi@modiproperties.com'
FW: MC Modi Educational Trust - 12AA litigation.

From: Vijay Singh <vijay@lncofi rm.com>
Sent: 20 June zOZt zO:Ot

To: aruna@modiproperties.com
Cc: Darshan Jakharia <darshan@lncofirm.in>; Mr Taxman <tax@lncofirm.com>
Subject: Re: MC Modi Educational Trust - 12AA litigation.

Dear Soham Ii.

Warn greetings.

My apologies for delayed in revert to your email due to COVID situations all
around. However, our office resumed back full operations now.

Our team have perused the information and documents shared with you
pertaining to MC Modi rrust and our understanding is summarized as below:

1. MC Modi Trust was formed in the year 1955 and also obtained Registration
U/s 12A of the Income Tax Act, 1961. However, the registration
certificate has been lost/not traceable in the records ofthe trust.

-2. considering the objectives of the trust a supplementary deed was executed
on 01.04.2016 and application for amendment of registration u/s L2A was
made an the same was rejected by the CITIE)

3. An appeal was preferred before the ITAT-Hyderabad against the order of
crr[E)

4.lrAT restored the matter to clr[E) for deciding a fresh and directed trust
to furnish the supporting documents on or before 3L.OB.ZOZ1,.

consequently, due to non-availability of registration certificate lJ/r2A, the
benefit of exemptionlJ/s 1.1has been denied by the Assessing officer [Ao) in
completing the assessments u/s 143(3) for the Ay 2016-17 ,2017 -lB &zol}-
19 respectively. And the appeals have been filed against the assessment

I



orders for AY 201,6-L7 , AY 2077 -18 and AY 2078-19, currently the cases are
pending for hearing before the CIT(A).

The AO reopened the assessments U/s 748 for AY 20L3-L4, AY 2014-L5 and
Ay 2015-76. (The response to these notices is yet to be filed)

Further, also noted that an order u/s 263 is passed by the clr directing the
Ao to effect and tax the unspent sun out of accumulated fund in Fy 2009-10
and an appeal is preferred before the ITAT.[The case is posted for hearing on
08.09.2021).

Therefore, to address above issue we require the below information or
documents for further review & analysis to substantiate before income tax
authorities on issue involved.

1. Do you have a copy any previous assessment order since registration
wherein the assessment was completed as per return filed? If yes please
provide a copy.

2. Do you have a copy Intimation order u /s M3(l) for any previous since
registration wherein order processed as per return filed? If yes please
provide a copy.

3. copy of approval(s) orders u/s B0G(5)- Any period since formation of
Trust.

._.1. Copy of Financial Statements for FY 2072-1,3 to Fy 2017-18.

5. Submission & response filed with AO pertaining to Ay 2Ot6-L7.

6. whether the responses to the L4B notices for Ay zol3-74 to Ay 2015-16
have been filed.?

7. E-Filing login credentials of IT Portal to search for a relevant information
to current issue.

we can connect by virtual meeting tomorrow at any time after 11.30 am as
per your schedule for the day or after we get reply to the above
information/points.
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Thanks.
Viiay

Website: firm.com

This message is intended only Ior the individual named. The informalion contained in this e-mail message is privileged, confidential, and may be
protected f.om disclosure; please be aware that any other use, printing, copying, disclosure or dissemination of this communication may be
subjec{ to legal restridion or sanc{ion. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail ifyou have received it by mistake and delete it from your

. ;ystem. E-marl transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secured or errodree as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, anivevlate or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message,
which a.ise as a result ol e-mail transmission."

On Mon, Jun 7, 2021 at 8:06 AM <aruna @modiproperties.com> wrote:

Mr. Vijay Singh,

My family had registered a charitable trust in 1955 viz., MC Modi Education Trust. The trust was being
managed by my father late Mr. Satish Modi and his elder brother late Mr. Pramod Modi.

The trust was gifted a prime land admeasuring 2,000 sq yds in S.D. Road, Secunderabad in 1970. It further
purchased 7,770 sft ofoffice space in M.G. Road, Secunderabad in 1998. Recently it purchased 2 parcels of
land admeasuring 2,420 sq yds and 2,541 sq yds near Genome Valley, Shamirpet. We are constructing a
charitable hospital on 2,420 sq yds ofland.

The hospital civil work is nearing completion and it will be completed by June or Jdy,2021. We are short
of frurds by about Rs. 50 lakhs to complete the work. We propose to appoint an operator to furnish and
operate the hospital. We also propose to develop 2,541 sq yds into a skill school/university (GV Academy
oflife Sciences - promoted by Vishal Goel) for imparting training to enable science graduates find work in
companies situated at Genome Valley.

The trust has annual rental income ofabout Rs. 62 lakhs. The trust has never sought donations from any third
parties till date. From 1955 till about 2010 income ofthe trust was donated to deserving charitable institutions
like schools and hospitals. The younger generation of trustees decided to accumulate the income ofthe trust
and use it for building charitable educational institutions and hospitals.
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Due to the sudden demise of my father and his elder brother most documents related to the trust have been
misplaced. We have registered a supplementary trust deed in 2016 amending the objects of the trust.

The trust was granted exemption from paying tax U/s. 12AA. However, we have lost the original trust deed
and the l2AA certificate (copy also not available).

Income tax department is now litigating and raising demands as we are unable to produce the copy of
l2AA or the trust deed.

We need consultancy for the following:

t. l2AA litigation at department and tribunal level.
2. Permanent cure to rectifr the defect of lost trust deed.
3. Fresh application for l2AA fot FY 2l-22.

I request you to please study the matter. We can have a zoom call at your convenience.

Regards

Soham Modi.

Sent on behalf of Mr. Soham Modi.

Enclosed:

a. Latest tribwral order redirecting CIT to consider the matter.
b. A note prepared by my chartered accountant.
c. Demand letter, appeals and correspondence related to 12A issue.
d. Notices and reply related to other financial years.
e. Statement ofincome Vs expense of last 10 years.
f. Supplementary trust deed of20l6.
g. Statement of immovable assets of the trust.
h. The SD road property was leased to TCI and a case was filed against them for non-payment of

rent. Supreme court order copy.
i. ULC clearance of 1999 clearly showing that exemption granted to charitable trust.
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j. SD property was proposed to be sold to IOC - order of deputy commissioner, endowment
department of 2001.
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